
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $311,945.00

1 Roadway Eng. & Construction Corp. $329,473.50

2 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. $380,127.00

3 IE General Engineering Inc. $399,670.70

4 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $477,000.00

5 All American Asphalt $494,361.00

6 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. $639,000.00

Average Bid Prices $453,272.03

484,361.00 10,000.00

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village
Project No. D3-0089

$442,638.70 $10,633.33

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1
Elsinore Valley Municipal Water 

District (EVMWD) 

8,000.00

6,000.00

463,000.00 14,000.00

323,473.50

372,327.00 7,800.00

381,670.70 18,000.00

631,000.00 8,000.00

303,945.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE
MacKay Drive Sidewalk

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Web-Summary.SubTotals
Updated: 1/10/2024 Page 1 of 1



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 283 75.00 21,225.00 280.00 79,240.00

7 198050 EMBANKMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

8 202026 RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 177 90.00 15,930.00 102.00 18,054.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 17 25.00 425.00 50.00 850.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 488 140.00 68,320.00 144.00 70,272.00

12 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,306 10.00 23,060.00 5.00 11,530.00

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 350.00 700.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

14 721015 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) CY 6 150.00 900.00 450.00 2,700.00

15 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 520 50.00 26,000.00 42.00 21,840.00

16 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)  (CRS 403) (TYPE C) EA 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

17 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 563 20.00 11,260.00 19.00 10,697.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 2,505 15.00 37,575.00 8.10 20,290.50

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

1
Roadway Eng. & Construction Corp.

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Perris, CA 92571

Project No. D3-0089

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
Updated: 1/10/2024 Page 1 of 8



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Project No. D3-0089

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1 150.00 150.00 200.00 200.00

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 350.00 1,400.00 450.00 1,800.00

21 018301 GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810) EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 22

303,945.00 323,473.50

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710228 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 23

8,000.00 6,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Roadway Eng. & Construction Corp.
1

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk (continued)

329,473.50311,945.00

Perris, CA 92571

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District (EVMWD) 

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 23

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
Updated: 1/10/2024 Page 2 of 8



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Project No. D3-0089

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 16,500.00 16,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 14,500.00 14,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 22,500.00 22,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 283 110.00 31,130.00 150.00 42,450.00

7 198050 EMBANKMENT LS 1 22,500.00 22,500.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

8 202026 RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 177 130.00 23,010.00 195.00 34,515.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 17 300.00 5,100.00 100.00 1,700.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 488 130.00 63,440.00 180.00 87,840.00

12 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,306 8.50 19,601.00 9.95 22,944.70

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,400.00 2,800.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

14 721015 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) CY 6 1,000.00 6,000.00 1,100.00 6,600.00

15 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 520 45.00 23,400.00 32.00 16,640.00

16 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)  (CRS 403) (TYPE C) EA 1 9,500.00 9,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

17 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 563 22.00 12,386.00 12.00 6,756.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 2,505 12.00 30,060.00 5.00 12,525.00

LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. IE General Engineering Inc.
2 3

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk Escondido, CA 92029 Beaumont, CA 92223

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
Updated: 1/10/2024 Page 3 of 8



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Project No. D3-0089

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1 400.00 400.00                       300.00 300.00

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 525.00 2,100.00                    600.00 2,400.00

21 018301 GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810) EA 1 6,400.00 6,400.00                    8,000.00 8,000.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00                  20,000.00 20,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 22

372,327.00 381,670.70

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710228 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EA 4 1,950.00 7,800.00 4,500.00 18,000.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 23

7,800.00 18,000.00

2 3
LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. IE General Engineering Inc.

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District (EVMWD) 

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk (continued) Escondido, CA 92029 Beaumont, CA 92223

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 23

380,127.00 399,670.70

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
Updated: 1/10/2024 Page 4 of 8



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Project No. D3-0089

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,700.00 2,700.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,100.00 2,100.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 62,425.00 62,425.00 74,000.00 74,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,300.00 5,300.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 283 100.00 28,300.00 97.00 27,451.00

7 198050 EMBANKMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,700.00 5,700.00

8 202026 RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 177 150.00 26,550.00 91.00 16,107.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 17 200.00 3,400.00 168.00 2,856.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 488 150.00 73,200.00 159.00 77,592.00

12 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,306 10.00 23,060.00 9.00 20,754.00

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 2,740.00 5,480.00

14 721015 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) CY 6 2,200.00 13,200.00 1,160.00 6,960.00

15 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 520 80.00 41,600.00 71.00 36,920.00

16 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)  (CRS 403) (TYPE C) EA 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 9,200.00 9,200.00

17 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 563 30.00 16,890.00 31.00 17,453.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 2,505 15.00 37,575.00 16.00 40,080.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk Lake Forest, CA 92630 Corona, CA 92878

4 5
Hardy & Harper, Inc. All American Asphalt

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
Updated: 1/10/2024 Page 5 of 8



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Project No. D3-0089

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1 300.00 300.00                       218.00 218.00

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 500.00 2,000.00                    490.00 1,960.00

21 018301 GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00                    6,530.00 6,530.00

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00                  20,000.00 20,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 22

463,000.00 484,361.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710228 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EA 4 3,500.00 14,000.00 2,500.00 10,000.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 23

14,000.00 10,000.00

Hardy & Harper, Inc. All American Asphalt
BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk (continued) Lake Forest, CA 92630 Corona, CA 92878

4 5

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 23

477,000.00 494,361.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District (EVMWD) 

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
Updated: 1/10/2024 Page 6 of 8



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Project No. D3-0089

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00

2 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 111,000.00 111,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 22,000.00 22,000.00

6 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 283 222.00 62,826.00

7 198050 EMBANKMENT LS 1 22,000.00 22,000.00

8 202026 RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 1 33,000.00 33,000.00

9 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 177 123.00 21,771.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 17 55.00 935.00

11 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 488 222.00 108,336.00

12 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,306 11.11 25,619.66

13 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,350.00 2,700.00

14 721015 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B) CY 6 2,200.00 13,200.00

15 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 520 111.00 57,720.00

16 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)  (CRS 403) (TYPE C) EA 1 11,000.00 11,000.00

17 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 563 44.00 24,772.00

18 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 2,505 16.00 40,080.00

6
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk Anaheim, CA 92806

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

Advertised: December 12, 2023 (Agenda Item: 3.63)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2024

Project No. D3-0089

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00                    

20 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 1,000.00 4,000.00                    

21 018301 GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810) EA 1 22,040.34 22,040.34                  

22 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 20,000.00 20,000.00                  

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 22

631,000.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

23 710228 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 23

8,000.00

6
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - MacKay Drive Sidewalk (continued) Anaheim, CA 92806

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 23

639,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District (EVMWD) 

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089): Summary Web
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

D3-0089

Subcontractors

Roadway Eng. & Construction Corp.

MacKay Drive Sidewalk Project
Marian Avenue to Union Avenue
Community of Lakeland Village

NONE

MacKayDr.Sidewalk (D3-0089):  SubContractors
Updated: 1/10/2024

Page 1 of 1


